City of Fresno PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT DIVISION

1721 Van Ness Avenue · Fresno, CA 93721 Phone (559) 821-5600 CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO.

ROJECT:	Fresno Fire Station	18			DATE OF A	SHEET	Nov 14, 2019 1 of 1
O. NO:	0000076110	PROJECT I.D.	FS00018		F	BID FILE NO.	3655
D:	Klassen Corporatio	in 2021 Westwind D	rive Bake	rsfield CA 93301		CONTRACTOR	
unowing de	eby requested to make the scribed work not included	e herein described chan in the plans and specific	ges from the ; cations on this	nione and engeliantians and	the		
	CHANGE IS NOT EFFEC	TIVE UNTIL FULLY EXE	CUTED.	Change requested by:	City of Fr	esno	
escription	n:						
L	CHANGES TO CON	TRACT PLANS AND	SPECIFIC	ATIONS.			
A	Increase Contract Ti	me by seventy-one (71) calenda	r days for delays to the pro	oject assoc	lated with	
	COVID 19, and the n	nanulacturing and de	elivery of Ch	//U block, in accordance w	ith Klasse	n	
	Coporation's PCCO	#U16 Zero Cost Time	Extension	Proposal dated February	16, 2021.		
	Agreed No Change I	n Contract Price	02001.01.00		(10) (0) (0)		\$0.0
	This Contract Chan	one Order fully and	completely	resolves the Notice of C	71-i /NO	C) N= 04	
	associated with the	Fire Station 18 Pro	plect By s	igning this change order	the City	ond the	
	Contractor mutually	v agree that the ad-	dition of 17	1) Calendar Days at no c	hange in	Contract	
	Price authorized by	this change order	is a full set	tlement of the NOC note	ad above	Contract	
	,		10 4 1011 50	Wiement of the 1400 lifts	eu above.		
31.	CONTRACT PRICE						
		Contract Price shall in	clude all cos	ts for above noted work and	l shall he co	neidered full	
		atarial equipment lab	or, applicab	le mark-up and overhead.	Shan be et	maideled ton	
	compensation for all m						
	compensation for all magnetic Agreed No Change I	n Contract Price		activities in contrastory			\$0.
	Agreed No Change I	n Contract Price	entra na		11+++++1+1+++	***********	\$0.0
III.	Agreed No Change I	n Contract Price	entra da ma				\$0.0
10.	Agreed No Change I	n Contract Price		00			
III.	Agreed No Change I	n Contract Price		**************************************			\$0.0 71 Da
301.	Agreed No Change I	n Contract Price		00			
	Agreed No Change I CONTRACT TIME Change In Contract Ti	n Contract Price		***************************************	al Feedbarr (10)		
ost of this	Agreed No Change I	n Contract Price	Increase	00	TIME		
ost of this	Agreed No Change I CONTRACT TIME Change In Contract Ti	n Contract Price		***************************************	TIME		71 Da
ost of this	Agreed No Change I CONTRACT TIME Change In Contract Ti Change Order	n Contract Price	Increase	STATEMENT OF CONTRACT	TIME	NUMBER	71 Da
ost of this tropied act X triginal Con pproved Co	Agreed No Change I CONTRACT TIME Change In Contract Ti Change Order tract Price but Changes to Date	me \$0.00	Increase	***************************************	TIME	NUMBER	71 Da
ost of this tropied act X riginal Con pproved Co otal of all C	Agreed No Change I CONTRACT TIME Change In Contract Ti Change Order Itract Price Dist Changes to Date Contract Changes	\$0.00 \$ 6,260,000.00 \$ 55,439.29	Increase	STATEMENT OF CONTRACT Date of Notice to Proceed	TIME	NUMBER UF DAYS	71 Da DATE Feb 18, 2020
ost of this tropied act X riginal Con pproved Co otal of all C	Agreed No Change I CONTRACT TIME Change In Contract Ti Change Order tract Price but Changes to Date	me \$0.00	Increase	Date of Notice to Proceed Contract X Working Calenda Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO	TIME ar Days	NUMBER UF DAYS	71 Da DATE Feb 18, 2020
ost of this broated act X riginal Con pproved Co otal of all C includi	Agreed No Change I CONTRACT TIME Change In Contract Ti Change Order Itract Price set Changes to Date Contract Changes ing this Change Order	\$0.00 \$ 6,260,000.00 \$ 55,439.29	Increase	Date of Notice to Proceed Contract X Working Calenda Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO Total time extension days all CCO	TIME ar Days	NUMBER OF DAYS 280 71 83	71 Da
ost of this broadlad act X rriginal Con puroved Co otal of all C includi et change i	Agreed No Change I CONTRACT TIME Change In Contract Ti Change Order Atract Price Dot Changes to Date Contract Changes ing this Change Order in Contract Price is	\$0.00 \$ 6,260,000.00 \$ 55,439.29 \$ 55,439.29	Increase	Date of Notice to Proceed Contract X Working Calends Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO Total time extension days all CC Weather Days through 03/15/21	TIME ar Days	NUMBER OF DAYS 280	71 Da DATE Feb 18, 2020
ost of this broadlad act X rriginal Con puroved Co otal of all C includi et change i	Agreed No Change I CONTRACT TIME Change In Contract Ti Change Order Itract Price set Changes to Date Contract Changes ing this Change Order	\$0.00 \$ 6,260,000.00 \$ 55,439.29	Increase	Date of Notice to Proceed Confrect X Working Calenda Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO Total time extension days all CC Weather Days through 03/15/21 Suspended Days through	TIME ar Days	NUMBER OF DAYS 280 71 83	71 Da DATE Feb 18, 2020 Mar 26, 2021
ost of this regular and X riginal Con puroved Co total of all C includi et change i of the c	Agreed No Change I CONTRACT TIME Change In Contract Ti Change Order Atract Price and Changes to Date contract Changes and this Change Order and Contract Price is a priginal Contract Price	\$0.00 \$ 6,260,000.00 \$ 55,439.29 \$ 55,439.29	Increase	Date of Notice to Proceed Confract X Working Calenda Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO Total time extension days all CC Weather Days through 03/15/21 Suspended Days (through Extended Date for Completion	TIME ar Days	NUMBER OF DAYS 280 71 83	71 Da
ost of this troduct act X riginal Con puroved Co total of all C includi et change i of the c	Agreed No Change I CONTRACT TIME Change In Contract Ti Change Order Itract Price Changes to Date Contract Changes Ing this Change Order In Contract Price is Coriginal Contract Price Intract Price	\$0.00 \$ 6,260,000.00 \$ 55,439.29 \$ 0.9% \$ 6,315,439.29	Increase Decrease	Date of Notice to Proceed Contract X Working Calenda Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO Total time extension days all CC Weather Days through 03/15/21 Suspended Days Ihrough Extended Date for Completion Substantial Completion	TIME ar Days CO's	NUMBER OF DAYS 280 71 83	71 Da DATE Feb 18, 2020 Mar 26, 2021
ost of this tended X priginal Con puroved Co otal of all C includi et change i of the c evised Co.	Agreed No Change I CONTRACT TIME Change In Contract Ti Change Order Attract Price Contract Changes to Date Contract Changes In Contract Change Order In Contract Price is Contract Price Contract Pric	\$0.00 \$ 6,260,000.00 \$ 55,439.29 \$ 55,439.29 \$ 0.9% \$ 6,315,439.29	Increase Decrease	Date of Notice to Proceed Confrect X Working Calenda Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO Total time extension days all 5C Weather Days through 03/15/21 Suspended Days through Extended Date for Completion Substantial Completion Substantial Completion seed and heraby agree, If this pro- myiss by noted above and performers	ar Days CO's	NUMBER OF DAYS 280 71 83 12	71 Da DATE Feb 18, 2020 Mar 26, 2021
ost of this tended X priginal Con puroved Co otal of all C includi et change i of the c evised Co.	Agreed No Change I CONTRACT TIME Change In Contract Ti Change Order Attract Price contract Changes to Date contract Changes ing this Change Order in Contract Price is original Contract Price intract Price signed contractor, have given	\$0.00 \$ 6,260,000.00 \$ 55,439.29 \$ 55,439.29 \$ 0.9% \$ 6,315,439.29	Increase Decrease	Date of Notice to Proceed Confrect X Working Calenda Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO Total time extension days all 5C Weather Days through 03/15/21 Suspended Days through Extended Date for Completion Substantial Completion Substantial Completion seed and heraby agree, If this pro- myiss by noted above and performers	ar Days CO's	NUMBER OF DAYS 280 71 83 12	71 Da DATE Feb 18, 2020 Mar 26, 2021
ost of this tensied original Con approved Co otal of all C includi let change i of the c evised Co /o, the unders approved, that accessary for the	Agreed No Change I CONTRACT TIME Change In Contract Ti Change Order Attract Price contract Changes to Date contract Changes ing this Change Order in Contract Price is original Contract Price in Contract Price signed contractor, have given we will provide all equipment the work above specified, and	\$0.00 \$ 6,260,000.00 \$ 55,439.29 \$ 55,439.29 \$ 0.9% \$ 6,315,439.29	Increase Decrease	Date of Notice to Proceed Contract X Working Calenda Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO Total time extension days all CC Weather Days through 03/15/21 Suspended Days through Extended Date for Completion Substantial Completion osed and hereby agree, if this properties to noted above, and perforance shown above	ar Days CO's Composed is	NUMBER OF DAYS 280 71 83 12	71 Da DATE Feb 18, 2020 Mar 26, 2021
ost of this tended und X original Con puroved Co otal of all C includi let change i of the o devised Co /a, the unders puroved, that accepted Date	Agreed No Change I CONTRACT TIME Change In Contract Ti Change Order Attract Price contract Changes to Date contract Changes ing this Change Order in Contract Price is original Contract Price in Contract Price signed contractor, have given we will provide all equipment the work above specified, and	\$0.00 \$ 6,260,000.00 \$ 55,439.29 \$ 55,439.29 \$ 0.9% \$ 6,315,439.29 or careful consideration to thi, furnish all materials, excell will accept as full payment of will accept as full payment.	Increase Decrease Decrease The change properties a may other the interestor the increase of the contractor.	Date of Notice to Proceed Contract X Working Calenda Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO Total time extension days all CC Weather Days through 03/15/21 Suspended Days through 15/21 Suspended Days through completion Substantial Completion substantial Completion osed and hereby agree, if this properties to noted above, and performers shown above. Klassen Corporati	ar Days CO's Composed is	NUMBER OF DAYS 280 71 83 12	71 Da DATE Feb 18, 2020 Mar 26, 2021
ost of this broaded act X riginal Con puroved Co total of all C includi et change i of the c evised Co fe, the unders proved, that broassay for to ccepted Date gned By:	Agreed No Change I CONTRACT TIME Change In Contract Ti Change In Contract Ti Change Order Itract Price In Contract Changes In Contract Price is In Contract Price is In Contract Price In Co	\$0.00 \$ 6,260,000.00 \$ 55,439.29 \$ 55,439.29 \$ 0.9% \$ 6,315,439.29 a careful consideration to the full materials, exceed will accept as full payment.	Increase Decrease Decrease ne change prop ppt as may othe therefor the Contractor. Title	Date of Notice to Proceed Contract X Working Calenda Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO Total time extension days all CC Weather Days through 03/15/21 Suspended Days through Extended Date for Completion Substantial Completion cosed and hereby agree, if this pro	ar Days CO's Composed is	NUMBER OF DAYS 280 71 83 12	71 Da DATE Feb 18, 2020 Mar 26, 2021
ost of this tracelled act X triginal Con puroved Co total of all C includi et change if of the c evised Co fo, the undersoproved, that tocassary for to ccepted Date gned By: the contracto	Agreed No Change I CONTRACT TIME Change In Contract Ti Change In Contract Ti Change Order Itract Price sign this Changes order In Contract Price is original Contract Price signed contractor, have given we will provide all equipmen the work above specified, and or does not sign acceptance or	\$0.00 \$ 6,260,000.00 \$ 55,439.29 \$ 55,439.29 \$ 0.9% \$ 6,315,439.29 a careful consideration to thi, furnish all materials, excell will be a compared with accept as full payments of this order, his attention is	Increase Decrease Decrease ne change prop ppt as may othe therefor the Contractor. Title	Date of Notice to Proceed Contract X Working Calenda Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO Total time extension days all CC Weather Days through 03/15/21 Suspended Days through Extended Date for Completion Substantial Completion cosed and hereby agree, if this pro	ar Days CO's Composed is	NUMBER OF DAYS 280 71 83 12	71 Da DATE Feb 18, 2020 Mar 26, 2021
ost of this tracelled & X riginal Con puroved Co total of all C includi et change if of the c evised Co to, the unders proved, that totals ary for to ccepted Date gned By: the contracto	Agreed No Change I CONTRACT TIME Change In Contract Ti Change In Contract Ti Change Order Itract Price In Contract Changes In Contract Price is In Contract Price is In Contract Price In Co	\$0.00 \$ 6,260,000.00 \$ 55,439.29 \$ 55,439.29 \$ 0.9% \$ 6,315,439.29 a careful consideration to thi, furnish all materials, excell will be a compared with accept as full payments of this order, his attention is	Increase Decrease Decrease the change propagal as may other at therefor the particular to the street of the stree	Date of Notice to Proceed Contract X Working Calenda Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO Total time extension days all CC Weather Days through 03/15/21 Suspended Days through Extended Date for Completion Substantial Completion cosed and hereby agree, if this pro	ar Days CO's Composed is	NUMBER OF DAYS 280 71 83 12	71 Da DATE Feb 18, 2020 Mar 26, 2021
ost of this crossed X riginal Con purroved Co bial of all C includi et change i of the c evised Co- to, the unders supproved, that seesary for to cepted Date gned By: the contracto- conficients is	Agreed No Change I CONTRACT TIME Change In Contract Ti Change In Contract Ti Change Order Itract Price Soft Changes to Date Contract Changes In Contract Price is Contract Price In Contract	\$0.00 \$ 6,260,000.00 \$ 55,439.29 \$ 55,439.29 \$ 0.9% \$ 6,315,439.29 a careful consideration to thi, furnish all materials, excell will be a compared with accept as full payments of this order, his attention is	Increase Decrease Decrease the change propert as may other therefor the point of the contractor. Tritle is directed to the Approval	Date of Notice to Proceed Contract X Working Calenda Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO Total time extension days all CC Weather Days through 03/15/21 Suspended Days through Extended Date for Completion Substantial Completion Substantial Completion osed and hereby agree, if this properties to noted above, and performance shown above Klassen Corporation	ar Days CO's Composed is	NUMBER OF DAYS 280 71 83 12	71 Da DATE Feb 18, 2020 Mar 26, 2021
ost of this crossed X riginal Con purroved Co bial of all C includi et change i of the c evised Co- to, the unders supproved, that seesary for to cepted Date gned By: the contracto- conficients is	Contract Time Change In Contract Ti Change In Contract Ti Change Order Itract Price Signed Contract Price is original Contract Price signed contractor, have given we will provide all equipmen the work above specified, and or does not sign acceptance or as to proceeding with the ord Karl Lenhof Chief Inspector	\$0.00 \$ 6,260,000.00 \$ 55,439.29 \$ 55,439.29 \$ 0.9% \$ 6,315,439.29 a careful consideration to thi, furnish all materials, excell will be a compared with accept as full payments of this order, his attention is	Increase Decrease Decrease the change propagal as may other at therefor the particular to the street of the stree	Date of Notice to Proceed Contract X Working Calenda Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO Total time extension days all CC Weather Days through 03/15/21 Suspended Days through Extended Date for Completion Substantial Completion Substantial Completion osed and hereby agree, if this properties to noted above, and performance shown above Klassen Corporation	ar Days CO's Composed is	NUMBER OF DAYS 280 71 83 12	71 Da DATE Feb 18, 2020 Mar 26, 2021
ost of this tracelled act X triginal Con puroved Co tal of all C includi et change if of the c evised Co. fo, the unders proved, that beassary for to coepted Date gned By: the contracto conficunous a ubmitted By:	Agreed No Change I CONTRACT TIME Change In Contract Ti Change In Contract Ti Change Order Itract Price Soft Changes to Date Contract Changes In Contract Price is Contract Price In Contract	me \$0.00 \$ 6,260,000.00 \$ 55,439.29 \$ 55,439.29 \$ 0.9% \$ 6,315,439.29 a careful consideration to the typical distribution of this order, his attention is uned work	Increase Decrease Decrease The change propagates may other therefor the propagate of the contractor. Tride of directed to the propagate of t	Date of Notice to Proceed Confrect X Working Calenda Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO Total time extension days all 5C1 Weather Days through 03/15/21 Suspended Days through Extended Date for Completion Substantial Completion Substantial Completion Seed and heraby agree, If this properties shown above. Klassen Corporation or requirements of the	ar Days CO's Composed is	NUMBER OF DAYS 280 71 83 12	71 Da DATE Feb 18, 2020 Mar 26, 2021
ost of this tended X riginal Con purroved Co otal of all C includi et change i of the c evised Cor supproved, that seessary for to excepted Date gned By: the contractor southcatters is ubmitted By:	Agreed No Change I CONTRACT TIME Change In Contract Ti Change In Contract Ti Change Order Itract Price set Changes to Date contract Changes ing this Change Order in Contract Price is priginal Contract Price in Contract Price	\$0.00 \$ 6,260,000.00 \$ 55,439.29 \$ 55,439.29 \$ 0.9% \$ 6,315,439.29 a careful consideration to thi, furnish all materials, excell will be a compared with accept as full payments of this order, his attention is	Increase Decrease Decrease Decrease In a may other therefor the properties directed to the provide Recommended sources of contract of cont	Date of Notice to Proceed Confract X Working Calenda Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO Total time extension days all CC Weather Days through 03/15/21 Suspended Days through Extended Date for Completion Substantial Completion Substantial Completion Seed and heraby agree, If this properties shown above. Klassen Corporation or requirements of the	ar Days CO's Composed is	NUMBER OF DAYS 280 71 83 12	71 Da DATE Feb 18, 2020 Mar 26, 2021
ost of this tended act X riginal Con puroved Co otal of all C includi et change i of the c evised Co ve, the unders supposed, that seessary for to coepted Date gned By: the contracto conficutions a	Agreed No Change I CONTRACT TIME Change In Contract Ti Change In Contract Ti Change Order Itract Price Dist Changes to Date Contract Changes Ing this Change Order In Contract Price is District Price District Pric	\$0.00 \$ 6,260,000.00 \$ 55,439.29 \$ 55,439.29 \$ 55,439.29 \$ 6,315,439.29 \$ careful consideration to the full payment work and will accept as full payment work of this order, his attention is used work	Increase Decrease Decrease Decrease The change propapt as may other therefor the contractor. Tritle Approval Recommended Minutes of	Date of Notice to Proceed Contract X Working Calenda Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO Total time extension days all CC Weather Days through 03/15/21 Suspended Days through Extended Date for Completion Substantial Completion osed and hereby agree, if this propries shown above. Klassen Corporation or requirements of the	ar Days CO's Composed is	NUMBER OF DAYS 280 71 83 12	71 Da DATE Feb 18, 2020 Mar 26, 2021
ost of this recolled and X riginal Con purroved Co bial of all C includi et change i of the c evised Co includi et change i of the c evised Co includi et change i of the c evised Co includi et change i of the c evised Co includi et change i includi et change i includi et change includi et change i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	Agreed No Change I CONTRACT TIME Change In Contract Ti Change In Contract Ti Change Order Itract Price soft Changes to Date contract Changes ing this Change Order in Contract Price is original Contract Price in Contract Price in Contract Price in Contract Price we will provide all equipmente work above specified, and in does not sign acceptance of is to proceeding with the ord Karl Lenhof Chief Inspector Chief Administrative Officer (if change orders or total of City Council City Council	me \$0.00 \$ 6,260,000.00 \$ 55,439.29 \$ 55,439.29 \$ 0.9% \$ 6,315,439.29 a careful consideration to the typical distribution of this order, his attention is uned work	Increase Decrease Decrease Decrease In a may other therefor the properties directed to the contract of contract of contract of the properties of contract of contr	Date of Notice to Proceed Confrect X Working Calenda Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO Total time extension days all 5C Weather Days through 03/15/21 Suspended Days through Extended Date for Completion Substantial Completion Substantial Completion Seed and heraby agree, if this properties shown above. Klassen Corporation or requirements of the	ar Days CO's Composed is	NUMBER OF DAYS 280 71 83 12	71 Da DATE Feb 18, 2020 Mar 26, 2021
ost of this breated to the contractor additional and the contractor additional and the contractor additional a	Agreed No Change I CONTRACT TIME Change In Contract Ti Change In Contract Ti Change Order Itract Price soft Changes to Date contract Changes ing this Change Order in Contract Price is original Contract Price in Contract Price in Contract Price in Contract Price we will provide all equipmente work above specified, and in does not sign acceptance of is to proceeding with the ord Karl Lenhof Chief Inspector Chief Administrative Officer (if change orders or total of City Council City Council	me \$0.00 \$ 6,260,000.00 \$ 6,260,000.00 \$ 55,439.29 \$ 55,439.29 \$ 0.9% \$ 6,315,439.29 or careful consideration to the consideration to	Increase Decrease Decrease Decrease In a may other therefor the properties directed to the contract of contract of contract of the properties of contract of contr	Date of Notice to Proceed Confrect X Working Calenda Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO Total time extension days all 5C Weather Days through 03/15/21 Suspended Days through Extended Date for Completion Substantial Completion Substantial Completion Seed and heraby agree, if this properties shown above. Klassen Corporation or requirements of the	ar Days CO's Composed is	NUMBER OF DAYS 280 71 83 12	71 Da DATE Feb 18, 2020 Mar 26, 2021
post of this mediad X giginal Consproved Collal of all C including the change is of the construction of th	Agreed No Change I CONTRACT TIME Change In Contract Ti Change In Contract Ti Change Order Itract Price Soft Changes to Date Contract Changes Ing this Change Order In Contract Price is Contract Price In Cont	me \$0.00 \$ 6,260,000.00 \$ 6,260,000.00 \$ 55,439.29 \$ 55,439.29 \$ 0.9% \$ 6,315,439.29 or careful consideration to the consideration to	Increase Decrease Decrease Decrease In a may other therefor the properties directed to the contract of contract of contract of the properties of contract of contr	Date of Notice to Proceed Confrect X Working Calenda Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO Total time extension days all 5C Weather Days through 03/15/21 Suspended Days through Extended Date for Completion Substantial Completion Substantial Completion Seed and heraby agree, if this properties shown above. Klassen Corporation or requirements of the	ar Days CO's Composed is	NUMBER OF DAYS 280 71 83 12	71 Da DATE Feb 18, 2020 Mar 26, 2021